PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		N	ame	Execution Date
Priit Kreitzberg				01/08/2010
Armo Pinding				11/09/2009
Silver Keskkula				01/06/2010
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	Skype Limited	ł		
Street Address:	Arthur Cox Bu	uilding		
Internal Address:	Earlsfort Cent	tre, Eai	rlsfort Terrace	
City:	Dublin 2			
State/Country:	IRELAND			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Ty	/pe		Number	
Application Number:		12584	989	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(978)341	1-0136		
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	978-341	-0036		
Email:			hbsr.com	
Correspondent Name:	-			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:			oad P.O. Box 9133 k, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.	
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:			k, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. SACHUSETTS 01742-9133	
ATTORNEY DOCKET			4054.1097-000	
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Julie Kertyzak	
Total Attachments: 12 source=40541097000a	assignment#pa	ge1.tif		PATENT

501064022

source=40541097000assignment#page2.tif source=40541097000assignment#page3.tif source=40541097000assignment#page4.tif source=40541097000assignment#page5.tif source=40541097000assignment#page7.tif source=40541097000assignment#page8.tif source=40541097000assignment#page1.tif source=40541097000assignment#page1.tif source=40541097000assignment#page1.tif source=40541097000assignment#page1.tif

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Priit Kreitzberg, Armo Pinding and Silver Keskkula, have invented a certain improvement in PRESENCE INFORMATION described in an application for Patent,

the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);

is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;

- the specification of which is United States Application No. 12/584,989, filed September 14, 2009;
- the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [], filed [], which designates the United States of America [and is assigned United States Application No. []];

which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Skype Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the **Republic of Ireland**, and having a usual place of business at **Arthur Cox Building, Earlsfort Centre, Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, Republic of Ireland**, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; we hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

Assignment for execution

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

	<u>A</u>	
		1.2010
	Priit Kreitzberg Address <u>ESTONIA, TALLINN, TVU</u>	I FUEGUI
	Address / J / / / / / / / / / / / / /	
Witne	ess Signature_ haproi	
	Witness Name_MEELIK GORNOI	
		RUSE 2-58
	f	
Witnes	ess Signature	
Print V	Witness Name ANDRES KAASik	
Addre	ESTONIA, RAE VALD, RAE KULA,	75310
	IRME TEE 3	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Assignment for execution

Inventor		Date	
	Armo Pinding	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address			
	·		
Witness Signature		٠ •	
Print Witness Name			
Address			•

Assignment for execution

Inventor			Date	
	Silver Keskku	la		
Address			and a state of the	
Witness Signature			7694-1-1-0-1-0-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	
Print Witness Name	*			
Address				
Witness Signature				
Print Witness Name		(_ 111)		
Address	•	:		
	•	_		

Assignment for execution

.

ASSIGNMENT

a certa		REAS, we, Priit Kreitzberg, Armo Pinding and Silver Keskkula , have invented ovement in PRESENCE INFORMATION described in an application for Patent,
		the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
		is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
	\boxtimes	the specification of which is United States Application No. 12/584,989, filed September 14, 2009;
		the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [], filed [], which designates the United States of America [and is assigned United States Application No. []];
		which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, **Skype Limited** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the **Republic of Ireland**, and having a usual place of business at **Arthur Cox Building, Earlsfort Centre, Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, Republic of Ireland**, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; we hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

1

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor		Date	
	Priit Kreitzberg		9999-99-99-999-99-99-99-99-99-99-99-99-
Address			
Witness Signature		termanutation advector advantation = to a set of the set	181777-1
Witness Signature			
Print Witness Name		17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 	

2

Inventor Date 3 Nov 2003
Armo Pinding
Address Kauge 5, Tallinn, M215, Estania
Witness Signature
Print Witness Name TAWEC HIIR
Address SEEDRI 4, TALLINN 10912, ESTOWIA
Witness Signature
Print Witness NameMART_ORUAAS
Address LANNAKU 48, PALLINN 10421, ESTONIA
~

Inventor		Date
	Silver Keskkula	
Address		
		·
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name		
Witness Signature		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we. **Priit Kreitzberg, Armo Pinding and Silver Keskkula**, have invented a certain improvement in **PRESENCE INFORMATION** described in an application for Patent,

- the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
- is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application:
- the specification of which is United States Application No. 12/584.989, filed September 14, 2009;
- the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [], filed [], which designates the United States of America [and is assigned United States Application No. []];
- which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Skype Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the **Republic of Ireland**, and having a usual place of business at Arthur Cox Building, Earlsfort Centre, Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, Republic of Ireland, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application. together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; we hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application:

Assignment for execution-1 DOt

Joint

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor	Date
	rint Krenzberg
Address	
alteria: Sana 2 alte adante balance adante da destructura adante da destructura da destructura da destructura d	
Witness Signature	
Address	
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name	
Address	

Assignment for execution-1 DOC

-2-

Inventor	Date
	Armo Pinding
Address	
Witness Signature	
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name	
жала на продокти по продокти и по продокти и по продокти по продокти и по продокти по продокти по продокти и по По водите по продокти и по продокти на по продокти по продокти и по продокти по продокти и по продокти и по прод	

Assignment for execution-1.180C

- 3 -

Inventor	GPEND200	Date	6 JAN	2010
	Silver Keskkula			
Address	Tallinna 19a-20, Kuressaare	ana ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	angen in Vanigen opensjonet opensjonet in de gewonen en staar op in de gewone een staar op in de gewone een st	
	93811, Estonia		and a second state of the second s	une en esta a construction de construction de la construction de la construction de la construction de la const
Witness Signature	Well	¢ć		
Print Witness Nam	e Manuel Lember /	/		
Address Kölde		mag, Estoni	à	
web bahapitati kommangi masara a sa	arrennen an	1 		
	1. AM Sec St			
Witness Signature_	and the second			
Witness Signature_ Print Witness Nam	e Alan Kare	test for the second		

Assignment for execution-1 DOC

-4-

PATENT REEL: 023772 FRAME: 0353

RECORDED: 01/13/2010